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CERTIFIED MAIL

Mr. Christopher IV Day, Superintendent
Utilities
P.O. Box 265
West Alexandria, Ohio 45381

RE: Village of West Alexandria WWTP Notice of Violation (NOV)

Dear Mr. Day:

We have received your self-monitoring report covering the months of January 2007 through
December 2007 for the referenced facility. Our review indicates violations of the conditions of your
NPDES permit. The specific instances of noncompliance and/or deficiencies were as follows:

Numerical Violations

Date
	

Station	 Parameter Code
	

Permit Requirements
	

Reported

001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001

3/15/07
6/11/07
6/25/07
7/9/07
8/1/07
8/1107
8/1/07
8/15/07
9/22/07
10/1/07
10/1/07
10/15/07
10/22/07
10/23/07
10/24/07
11/8/07

TSS
pH
pH
pH
TSS
TSS
TSS
Fecal Ccli
TSS
TSS
TSS
Fecal Ccli
pH
p1-I
pH
TSS

00530
00400
00400
00400
00530
00530
00530
31616
00530
00530
00530
31616
00400
00400
00400
00530

20.4 kg/D 7D Qty.
6.5 S.0 mm.
6.5 S.0 mm.
6.5 S.0 mm.
20.4 kglD 7D Qty-
12 mg/I 30D Conc.
18 mg/I 7D Conc.
2000/100 ml 7D Conc.
18mg/I 7D Cone.
12 mg/I 30D Conc.
18 mg/I 7D Conc.
2000/100 ml 7D Conc.
6.5 S.0 mm.
6.5 S.0 mm.
6.5 S.0 mm.
18 mg/I 7D Conc.

24.4132 kg/D
6.4 S. U.
6.4 S. U.
6.2 S. U.
26.0483 kg/D
23.875 mg/I
62 mg/I
2086.83/100 ml
20.5 mg/I
13.75 mg/I
26.5 mg/I
4184.13/100 ml
6.0 S.U.
6.3 S. U.
6.0 S.U.
19 mg/I
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January 31, 2008
West Alexandria

Please be advised that failure to comply with the effluent limitations or to satisfy the monitoring or
reporting requirements of your NPDES permit may be cause for enforcement action pursuant to the
Ohio Revised Code Chapter 6111.

Please inform this office, in writing, within ten days of receipt of this notification as to the reason for
the above referenced violations (and violations noted in the 9/29/06 letter), as well as a description of
the actions taken or proposed to prevent any further violations. Your response should include the
dates, either actual or proposed, for completion of the actions.

If you have any questions regarding the above, please contact me at this office.

Respectfully,

Maureen M. Ware
Division of Surface Water

cc: Mayor and Council
Village of West Alexandria

cc: Preble County Health Dept.


